YANTAI SHENGHONG TRADING., LTD sH

YANTAI SHENGHONG TRADING CO., LTD

Add: 23 South Beijing Road, Yantai Development Zone, Shandong Province, China
Email:shle@ytshtrading.com
WhatsApp/Wechat:+86 13954571733
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Company profile

» SHLE was founded in 2008. An ISO 9001 certificated company, it is a comprehensive R & D
and manufacturing factory dealing with some domestic military equipment.

» Invented and manufactured China's first 48-ton diesel forklift truck (the largest in the country)
and 20-ton side forklift truck (the largest in the country)

» Our factory can provide OEM service, Customizable colors, Customizable Logo, and 95%
delivery time rate.
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Product specification
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Model
Drive

Operator tvne

Load capacity

Load center distance

Load distance, centre of dirive axle
to fork

Wheelbase

Senice weight

Axle loading. laden front/rear
Axle loading.uniaden front/rear
Tyre type

Tyre size, front

Tyre size, rear

Additional wheels (castor wheels)

Wheels. number front/rear (x=drive
wheels)

Tread width, front
Tread width, rear
Lit height

Height of tiller handle in drive
position min. /mex

Lowered height
Overall length
Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Fork soreed

Ground clearance, center of
wheelbase

Aisle width for pallets 1000x 1200
crossways

Aisle width for pallets 800x 1200
lengthways

Tuning radius

Travel speed, laden/uniaden
Litting speed, laden/unladen
Lowering speed. laden/unladen
Max. gradeability, laden/unladen
Senice brake

Drive motor rating S2 60 min

Lit motor rating at S3 15%

Ratter oltacenominal capacity

Battery weight
Energy consumption according to DIN
EN 16796

Tumover cutout according to VDI2198

S0

b10
b1l
h3

h14

H13
L1

L2
b1/6

sel
b5

m2

ast

ast

wa

kw

kw

V/AH
kg
Km/h

T/h

SPS15
Electric

Pedestian

1500
600

950

1180

120
480/1140
90/30
Polyurethane
210mmx70mm
80mmx60mm
74mmx 30mm

1x, -14

410(535)
105

750/1190

88
1550
400

590 (695)
55X150X1150
560(685)

25
2160

2025

1360

4/4.5

0.017/0. 020

0. 058/0. 046
6/16
Electromagnetic
0. 75

0.5

24/20

)

0.18
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SPT20

Electric

Pedestian

2000
600

905

1441

625
910/1715
420/205

Polyurethane

$ 230x75
¢ 85x70
b 85x48

1X+2/4

498
366
120

715/1200

95
1850
694

710

60/190/1150
560

30

1913

2113

1615
5/5.5
0.024/0. 025
0.071/0. 121
8/16
Electromagnetic
1.27
0.84

24/150
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SPY30
Electric

Pedestrian

3000
600

960

1364
300
1012/2288
220/80
Polyurethane
¢ 300x90
¢ 80x61
b 74x30

1x-/4

390(515)
125

700/1170

85
1754
606

620 (685)

55/170/1150
560 (685)

30
2325

2236

1570
3.5/4.0
0.013/0.018
0.023/0.016
8/30
Eectromagnetic
1.2
0.8

48/65
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60
8.1 Type of drive control DC AC AC
10. 5 Steering design Mechanical Mechanical Mechanica
10,7 Sot.lnd ?ressure level at the dB(A) 74 74 74
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©1150*5600900*5600 1000*5600 1220*5600 1350*5600 1500*560

B dimension ©900*6850 1000*6850 1150*6850 12206850 13506850 1500*685
1.3 Fork lowered height 80

1.6 Drive cover off the ground e55mm

2.1 Load wheel type e Doubleo Single

2.2 Load wheel material oPU

2.3 Drive wheel material oPU

2.7 Battery capacity 020AHx 1020AHx2020AH*3020AHx4

2.8 Charger 024V-5A externalo24V-10A externalo24V-4A external DC-DC
2.9 Battery indicator eWithout time

2.16 handle head type e Hands small handle heado ET Hands big handle head
3.3 Castor wheels eNooYes and not customized

3.12 Buzzer eYes and not customized

3.16 Turtle speed eYes and not customized

4.8 Drive assembly eYes and not customized

5.2 Charger base eNooYes and not customized
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